## AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT # CA-R9-GB-101723-ASC

THIS AMENDMENT, effective upon the date of the last signature below, is by and between **Sourcewell** and **All Source Coatings Inc. (n/k/a All Source Company Building Group)** (Contractor).

Sourcewell awarded a contract to the Contractor to provide Indefinite Delivery-Indefinite Quantity Construction Contracts in the State of California to Sourcewell and its Participating Entities, effective December 6, 2023, through December 5, 2024 (Contract).

All Source Coatings Inc. changed its name to "All Source Company Building Group," and the Contractor has requested to modify the Contract to change its name. No other structural changes have taken place with the company.

As of the effective date of this Amendment, all references to "All Source Coatings Inc." in Contract # CA-R9-GB-101723-ASC will be replaced with "All Source Company Building Group (f/k/a All Source Tile Inc.)."

Except as amended, the Contract remains in full force and effect.

## Sourcewell

Bv:

Signed by: Jeremy Schwartz

Jeremy Schwartz, Chief Procurement Officer

Date: 8/28/2024 | 5:38 PM CDT

## All Source Company Building Group (f/k/a All Source Coatings Inc.)

DocuSigned by: Bv:

Jerry Zumbro, President

8/27/2024 Date:	4	1:23	PM	PDT
--------------------	---	------	----	-----